1 of 8
Q-TECH Corporation  -  10150 W. Jefferson Boulevard, Culver City 90232  -  Tel:  310-836-7900  -  Fax:  310-836-2157  -  www.q-tech.com
Q-TECH
CORPORATION
QT735 SERIES
New Space Crystal Oscillator
3.2 x 5mm   |   1.8V, 2.5V, 3.3V, 5Vdc   |   1.000MHz to 250MHz
QPDS-0238 (Rev -, September 2019)
Ordering Information
Description
Q-Tech’s low profile extreme high shock hybrid
oscillators consist of an IC operating at various supply
voltages from 1.8V, 2.5V, 3.3V, and 5.0Vdc and a
miniature strip quartz crystal.  The series is offered in
Surface-Mount SMT ceramic package. This is a small
footprint package offered with a 50kRad(Si) TID for Low
Earth Orbit (LEO) with high shock and high reliability
space applications.
Features
• ECCN: EAR99
• 50kRad(Si) Total Dose Ionization
• Broad Frequency Range, 1.000MHz to 250MHz
• Small footprint, 3.2 x 5mm surface mount packages
• CMOS, LVDS, LVPECL
• Various Supply Voltages, 1.8Vdc to 5.0Vdc
• Wide Operating Temperature Range, -55°C to 125°C
• Tri-State Output
• Hermetically sealed package
• Fundamental and 3rd Overtone Designs
• Screening per MIL-PRF-55310, Level B, with PIND
• High Shock Resistant, tested up to 20,000g Mechanical
Shock, Half-Sine, 0.3ms, All Axes
• Tape and Reel Packaging is available for an additional
cost.
• Optional Hot Solder Dip, Sn60Pb40
• RoHS Compliant
• Note: Screening and test data is not serialized.
Applications
• Commercial satellites
• Low Earth Orbit
• New Space
Temperature code (**)
6 = ±50ppm at -55°C to +105°C
9 = ±50ppm at -55°C to +125°C
10 = ±100ppm at -55°C to +125°C
11 = ±50ppm at -40°C to +85°C
12 = ±100ppm at -40°C to +85°C
15 = ±25ppm at -40°C to +85°C
16 = ±100ppm at -55°C to +105°C
17 = ±100ppm at -40°C to +125°C
20 = ±50ppm at -40°C to +125°C
Logic
AC = ACMOS +5V (50pF)
HC = HCMOS +5V (15pF)
LA = CMOS +3.3V (50pF)
L = CMOS +3.3V (15pF)
N = CMOS +2.5V
R = CMOS +1.8V
LW = LVDS +3.3V
NW = LVDS +2.5V
LP = LVPECL +3.3V
NP = LVPECL +2.5V
Q T 735 L D 10 M - 50.000MHz
(Sample part number)
Package (*)
Solder Dip Options
T = Standard
S = Sn60Pb40
Q T 735  L D  10  M - 50.000MHz
Tristate
D = Tristate on Pin 1
E = Tristate on Pin 2
(LVDS/LVPECL Only)
Frequency